502737666 03/25/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2784270

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PATINOR AS	03/22/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTERNATIONAL TECHNOLOGY EXCHANGE, INC.	
Street Address:	7080 N. CATHEDRAL ROCK PLACE	
City:	TUCSON	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85718	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6031970

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)440-7300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 2484305772

Email: patdocketing@bluefilamentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: **AVERY GOLDSTEIN** 

Address Line 1: FIRST FLOOR

Address Line 2: 450 NORTH OLD WOODWARD Address Line 4: **BIRMINGHAM, MICHIGAN 48009** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INTE-101US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AVERY GOLDSTEIN
SIGNATURE:	/Avery Goldstein/
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ASSIGNMENTUS603197Patinorflat#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 032520 FRAME: 0494

502737666

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Patinor AS, a <u>Norwegian</u> corporation ("ASSIGNOR"), having its principal place of business at <u>Grønsundveien 150</u>, Nesbru 1394, Norway, has acquired an ownership interest in US Patent 6,031,970 entitled "INFRARED EMITTER AND METHODS FOR FABRICATING THE SAME" filed September 6, 1996.

WHEREAS, International Technology Exchange, Inc., an Arizona corporation ("ASSIGNEE"), having its principal place of business at 7080 N Cathedral Rock Pl Tucson, AZ 85718, desires to acquire any right, title and interest in and to said invention possessed Patinor AS.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Patinor AS, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto International Technology Exchange, Inc., its successors and assigns, any right, title and interest in the United States of America and wherever else it can be patented in and to said inventions as described in the following Patent Application(s), any reexaminations, reissues, or extensions of said Patent(s) and Patent Application(s), including the right to recover for infringement (collectively "Patent(s)"), including: US Patent 6,031,970 entitled "INFRARED EMITTER AND METHODS FOR FABRICATING THE SAME", and to any improvements on said invention(s) heretofore or hereafter made, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said United States applications to said corporation as assignee thereof.

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Patinor AS a Norwegian corporation

Dated: March 22, 2014

RECORDED: 03/25/2014

By: Per Ohlckers Chairman & CEO